RFB 21-002: HVAC SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT

BID TABULATION
Contract award October 1, 2020 -

Materials, Profit, & Overhead
Up to $1,000

$1,000 up to $10,000
$10,000 and above

September 30, 2021

Subcontractor and Equipment Rentals

Four additional, optional renewals

up to 40%
up to 30%
up to 20%
up to 15%

Hourly Rates

Service Technician
Regular
Overtime
Holiday

Laborer / Helper
Regular
Overtime
Holiday

TACL Class A License

Duncan Mechanical
Services

75.00
112.50
150.00

65.00
97.50
130.00

TACLA18974E

Cary Services Inc

90.00
135.00
135.00

90.00
135.00
135.00

TACLA10407C

Number of employees, minumum eight (8) years' experience working on chillers:

Number of employees, mimimum five (5) years' experience working on other equipme

4

8

Number of Service Technicians Employed:

Number of Laborers / Helpers Em

ployed:

5

16

23

nt:

West Techs Chill
Water Specialists

115.00
172.50
230.00

75.00
112.50
150.00

TACLA26941C

13

13

Service Call Number:
After Hours Contact Number

325-944-8372
325-944-8372

325-944-2580
325-944-2580

325-672-4686
325-672-4686

/ hr
/ hr
/ hr

/ hr
/ hr
/ hr
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