RFB 21-002: HVAC SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT BID TABULATION

Contract award October 1, 2020 - September 30, 2021 Four additional, optional renewals

Materials, Profit, & Overhead

 Up to \$1,000
 up to 40%

 \$1,000 up to \$10,000
 up to 30%

 \$10,000 and above
 up to 20%

 Subcontractor and Equipment Rentals
 up to 15%

	Duncan Mechanical		West Techs Chill	
	Services	Cary Services Inc	Water Specialists	
Hourly Rates				
Service Technician				
Regular	75.00	90.00	115.00	/ hr
Overtime	112.50	135.00	172.50	/ hr
Holiday	150.00	135.00	230.00	/ hr
Laborer / Helper				
Regular	65.00	90.00	75.00	/ hr
Overtime	97.50	135.00	112.50	/ hr
Holiday	130.00	135.00	150.00	/ hr
TACL Class A License	TACLA18974E	TACLA10407C	TACLA26941C	
Number of employees, minumum eight (8) years' experience working on chillers:				
	4	5	6	
	8	16	13	
Number of Service Technicians Er	l nployed:			
	8	23	13	
Number of Laborers / Helpers Em	l pploved:			
	2	2	6	

 Service Call Number:
 325-944-8372
 325-944-2580
 325-672-4686

 After Hours Contact Number
 325-944-8372
 325-944-2580
 325-672-4686